W*® TOHATSU 08 No KY-24000

Feel the Wind™

P/N: 3KY'72620'1 .gomponent parts
MFS 40/50/60A AR ERHER
o ] ] 1| Tilt Limit Switch Kit
Tilt Limit Switch Kit FLMYIY PRIy FFy b

Installation Manual

This work requires specialized knowledge. Ask outboard engine dealer to complete the installation.
-y

FIVEIIYy bPRLAyFEy b

EUIEREAE

COFEIBPINEELEE LET, MAMEZIUR S IRFEE TT> TS Ly

B GENERAL SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read this manual and follow its instructions
carefully. The following safety alert symbols are
used in this manual:

/NWARNING

N Part No. Description Q'ty
Failure to observe could result in severe personal injury or 0- IR E S Eife-d4 &%
death, or property damage. Tilt Limit Switch Kit
ilt Limit Switch Ki
Lo 3KY-T2620-1 | o by sy KRA v F 5y b L
& CAUTION *Tilt Limit Switch Plate Ass’y
2 3KY-72623-0 | *FILbU 2w b RAyFTL—F 1
Failure to observe could result in personal injury or property 4
damage. *Tilt Limit Switch Cam Ass'y
3 3KY-72622-0 *FILNY IV NRAYFALT vy 1
BzetnlEE 4 | akvrzezso | (TN AMIESTEORS o !
AEICIE, BICTERELTWAEEELZVERIRVWEEEZ TREO
ii‘?%ﬂﬁb—cb\i?o :ﬂ%lifﬁ@?ﬁ(:igf“?@?\ 5 921503-0510 *Screw (M5X10) 1
BFHRATETFLTCES L, A7 Y2 (M5X10)
*Bolt (M6X12)
&&.ﬂ: 6 9101E3-5612 SHEL R (MEX12) 1
= 9=
- A A 7 *Installation Manual 1
B L AWETRTEITEBIC OB D AEENH 2 EZ. *EY{ SRR E
RARICHCI-HDEEZRLTEY £7,
M installation
. T FIE
AIIE\
18 L 75U & 545 7 ISR BLR DIRITI > 72 h° B FTRERE 525 /\WARNING
2EWE, RAICHS-HDEBEZRLTHY £7, o )
When tilting up and down, do not put fingers or hands

between motor body and clamp bracket.

AL
F )~ UP-DOWN ¢ 3 B3 fasMEARIE e 7 5> 77 57 v b
DEICFPIEEANBLTTEL,

/\ CAUTION

When connect wires, must be disconnected the battery
cables and starter cables at the battery.

INER
BSOBIE, Ny TU—4—T I 28— —4—T L%
Ny TFU—=mhuALTTFE,




W*® TOHATSU

Feel the Wind™

Use Bolt 6x12mm@® to install Tilt Switch Plate Ass’'y@ to
1 the Swivel Bracket. Put the Cord through the swivel bracket

hole.

FUPIUIY RRAYTFTL—=bT v o@QERANLTZ

Ty MRV FOTHEMST, 3 —FERARNLT Ty b

DRI HHT,

5...73

M6 L=12mm

[ Y 6N-m (5lb-ft) [0.6kgf-m]

Holder@® with the protrusion® using Screw 5x10mm().
FIMEYI Y bRAYFALT v @EFI Y Iy bAHL
v QDR

2 Align Tilt Limit Switch Cam Ass’y® and Tilt Limit Cam

FINEZDEFI Y Iy PRAYyTFTL—F7T
H@IZEDLERI Y 20TRAT %,

v

Put the Cord of Trim Sensor Ass'y@ through the hole© of

3 Swivel Bracket and secure with a Clamp® for PTT Cord.
FILMYIY RSy FTL—bT v @Da—FaERA
NUT Ty bOROICEBL, PTTa—-FAZ 7 70®IC
—HEICB Y 2,

OB No. 3KY-24000-0

the Grommet for PTT Cord.

Make sure the Cord has some extra slack to allow for
Trim movement. Bundle extra cords in the cowl.
FILEYIY FRAYFTL—=bT v @Qna—K%
PTTa—FREZ O Xy MIBLTHRMNLATILAIZE]
AL, TOBI—-RHAR-R/LAVWESICERBLT
iR L. Roaa—REAhTILNTERS,

4 Run the Cord of Tilt Limit Switch Plate Ass’y@ through

GROMMET

\ JaxXy k

of Tilt Limit Switch Plate Ass’y@ into sky blue PTT
Solenoid bullet connector.

ILI Yo T7T0y bohN=%HNL, PTTY L/
OA—FDOFRIIZFILEY Ty b
v@Qna— REERT 5,

5 Remove the Cover of Electric Bracket and connect cords

ARRAyFDE
Ay FTL—FT

Install the Cover to the Electric Bracket.
ILIZ M)y o754y MIhAN—ZEATITS

Holder@® to adjust tilt angle and tighten Screw® to the
specified torque.

The maximum tilt angle can be lowered by turning in the
direction of the red arrow.

FLEYIY PRAYFHLT v @EFILIY Iy bHL
FLE@FEEBLTFILEY Iy PR v FDADBME % FHE
L. 27U 2@%KRE ML TRED L TEET %,
REEABICET ER/RATFILENAETIFEZENTE S,

7 Turn Tilt Limit Switch Cam Ass’y® and Tilt Limit Cam

5N-m (5lb-ft) [0.5kgf-m]

C

M5 L=10mm ]




